

July 10, 2025

Company name:	Datasection Inc.
Representative:	Norihiko Ishihara
	Representative Director,
	President and CEO
	(Securities code: 3905, TSE Growth)
Contact person	Daisuke Katano
in charge:	Executive Vice President
	TEL: 050-3649-4858

## Notice Regarding Receipt of Large-Scale Order

As disclosed in the "Notice Regarding the Acquisition of Fixed Assets (GPU servers Equipped with NVIDIA B200)" dated July 4, 2025, Datasection Inc. has entered into a purchase agreement for a set of 625 GPU servers equipped with 5,000 NVIDIA B200 units, to be installed at the planned AI data center in Osaka Prefecture (hereinafter referred to as the "AI Data Center").

We are pleased to announce that, through our business partner NowNaw Japan Co., Ltd., we have indirectly entered into a large-scale service usage agreement with a customer who is one of the world's largest cloud service providers (hereinafter referred to as the "Customer") for the AI Data Center services, as detailed below.

Contract	AI Data Center Services Agreement		
Order Value	135,342 thousand USD per year		
	☆The contract period is three years, with the option to extend for two		
	years at our discretion		
	(Total amount for three years: 406,026 thousand USD; total amount		
	for five years: 676,710 thousand USD) (*)		
Planned Revenue	From September 2025, accrual accounting basis		
Recognition			
Period			

1. Details of the Order

(\*): Converted at the closing exchange rate of 144.01 JPY/USD as of the end of June 2025, the annual amount is approximately JPY 19,490 million, the total over three year is JPY58,471 million and the total over five years is approximately JPY97,453 million.

## 2. Overview of the Counterparty

(1) NowNaw Japan Co., Ltd.

① Name	NowNaw Japan Co., Ltd.
② Location	11F, 4-3-5 Hatchobori, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
③ Representative	Reika Omi, Representative Director
④ Business Activities	- Development and operation of cloud computing

			platforms and related infrastructure
			- Provision of cloud-based services including laaS,
			PaaS, and SaaS solutions
			- System integration and custom development for
			enterprise cloud migration
			- Development and management of cloud-native
			applications and microservices
			- Operation and maintenance of secure, scalable, and
			high-availability cloud environments
5	5 Capital		JPY 10 million
6	Date of Incorporation		October 25, 2022
(7)	) Major Shareholder		Reika Omi (90%)
8	Relationship	Capital	None
	with the listed	Relationship	
	company	Personnel	None
		Relationship	
		Business	We have entered into a basic agreement for a business
		Relationship	alliance with the aim of collaboration between the two
			companies, including this project. We have also
			concluded a joint development agreement with the
			company, under which we have commissioned them to
			develop "TAIZA", our proprietary system designed to
			optimize the operation of large-scale GPU clusters.
		Related	Not Applicable
		Party	
9	Financial	Not disclosed	due to confidentiality obligations.
	Condition		
	and Business		
	Performance		

## (2) The Customer Involved in this Matter

In accordance with the Customer's request and confidentiality obligations, the identity and corporate details of the Customer are not disclosed.

## 3. Future Prospect

The impact of this matter on our financial results for the fiscal year ending March 2026 is currently under review. Upon completion of this review, the company plans to disclose its earnings forecast, which remains undisclosed t this time, by the end of July 2025.